PHILIPPINE FISHERIES DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

STATEMENT OF ALLOTME

As of March 31, 2024

T, OBLIGATIONS, UTILIZATION AND BALANCES

ALLOTMEN1 DISBURSEMENT
Particulars - Obligation Allotment ) Unlization Unutilized Unfunded REMARKS
Approprialions SARO Obhgations Rate Balance NCA Unhzation Rate Balance Allotment
() 2 3) =Gy SEQHdD (6) (7) (8)-(7)(06) 19 (6-(T7) H0p-2(6)

CONSTRUCTION . N & IMPROVEMENT OF FISH PORTS

FY 2014 Supplemental Appropriations

Dap-Dap, Legazp City - n/ 4 73,124 73,124 T3,124.00 | 100 00% 130,000 00 T3 12400 56 25% 56,876 00 (56.876)] - The fund for the project was re-pniontized to other
projects of equal imponance. as per PFDA Board
Resolution No 18038 dated November 7, 2018

- The fund for the project was re-priontized again to

partially fund other projects of equally tmportance. as
per PFDA Board Resolution No 20009 dated
September 16, 2020

Arorov, Masbate 19975 422 19,975,422 19975 422 00 10H).00% = 17,763,116 63 17,419,739 93 98.07% 343.376.72 2212305 | - The project was completed on November 14, 2016

Catbalogan City, Western Samar 24,992 996 21,992 996 24.992.996 00 | 100.00% 24,749,826.76 24202161 10 ] 97.79% 347,663 66 243,169 | - The project was completed on September 21. 2016

Gov. Generoso, Davao Oriental 14,999,850 24,999 850 24,999 850 00 100 00% - 22,639,527 38 22.179,479 06 97 97% 460 048 32 2360323 | - The project was completed on July 3. 2016

Libas, Roxas City, Capiz 25 999 850 23 999 8350 25999850 00 | 100 .00% - 21,483 518.00 20667411 89 96.20% 816,106 11 4,516,332 | - The project was completed on October 7, 2016

Calabanga, Camarines Sur 13,999 850 13,999 850 13.999.850 00 | 100.00% = 12,351,975.21 11,979,435 80 96.98% 37253941 1,647,875 | - The project was completed on June 20, 2017

Ungos, Real, Quezon 19991814 49991 814 49991, 814.00 | 100.00% 40,125,061 00 20,706,976 83 51.61% 19418084 17 9,866,753 [ - The project was completed on Apnl 30, 2019

Broy. Luciente [, Bolinao, Pangasinan 12.920.335 12,920,335 12920.335.00 | 100.00% 129.000.00 8936967 | 69.28% 39.630.33 12,791,335 | - For contract termination.

Santiago Island, Bolinao, Pangasinan 1,999 950 1.999 950 1.999.950.00 | 100.00% - 1.464 416 00 141884203 | 9689% 45,573.07 535534 The project was completed on Apnl 23, 2016

Ton-Ton, Anda, Pang: 1,999,950 1,999 950 1,999.950.00 | 100.00% - 1.896 281 .00 1,836,524 00 | 96.85% 59,757.00 103,669 | - The project was completed on March 26, 2016

TOTAI 176 953 141 176,953 141 176.953.141.00 100 00% - 142,732,722.00 120,573,065 21 84 47% 22.159.656.79 34220419

FY 2015 NG Subsidy

Lingaven, Pangasinan 10,000,000 10,000,000 10,000,000.00 | 100.00% - 6,209.779.00 599031626 | 95.09% 30946274 3,700,221 | - The project was completed on October 2, 2018

Masinloc, Zambales 20,000,000 20,000 000 20,000,000 00 | 100.00% 19,188,968 76 16,708,698.19 87.07% 2480270 57 811,031 | - The project was completed on March 16, 2019

Mariveles, Bataan 20,000,000 20,000,000 20,000,000.00 | 100.00% - 17,900,754 00 17,515,54004 | 97.85% 385.213.96 2099246 | - The project was completed on May 5, 2021

Calavag, Quezon 20,000,000 20,000,000 20,000 000.00 100.00% 16,940,143 00 16,715 875 82 98 68% 224267 18 1,059.857 | - The project was completed on July 31. 2017

Pasacao, Camarines Sur 20,000,000 20,000,000 20,000,000.00 | 100.00% - 15,821,766 78 15,55745077 | 98.33% 264,316.01 4,178,233 | - The project was completed on August 5, 2017

San Jose, Northern Samar 15,000,000 13,000,000 15.000,000.00 | 100.00% - 13,660,934 00 1313161973 ] 96 13% 319.314.27 1,339,066 | - The project was completed on March 17, 2019

Maitum, Saranggam 20,000,000 20,000,000 20,000,00000 | 100.00% - 19,045 900 22 1881553199 98.79% 230,368 23 954,100 | - The project was completed on October 22, 2016

Esperanza, Masbate 20,000,000 20,000,000 20,000,000.00 | 100.00% - 16,033,549 00 15979 44583 | 99.66% 54.103.17 31966451 | - Ihe project was completed on May 22, 2019

Patnongon, Antique 20,000,000 20,000,000 20,000,000.00 | 100.00% - 19,980,898 00 1969441607 | 98.57% 286.481.93 19.102 | - The project was completed on March 8, 2019

Basav, Negros Onental 20,000 000 20,000,000 20,000,000.00 | 100.00% - 20,000 000 60 19,562,949 13 97 81%s 417,050 87 s - The praject was completed on February 28, 2022

| arena, Siquijor 20,000,000 20,000,000 20,000,000.00 | 100 00% 11,827,500 00 11,775,681 21 ¥ $6% 51.818.79 8,172,500 | - The project was completed on November 8, 2017

Balangiga, Eastern Samar 20,000,000 20,000,000 20,000,000.00 | 100.00% 18.705,688 00 18.159.841 33 | 97.08% 54584647 1,294,312 | - The project was completed on August 12, 2017

San Isidro, Northemn Samar 20,000,000 20,000,000 20,000,000.00 100-00% 7,547.818.00 16,892 901 91 96.27% 654,916 09 2452182 | - The project was completed on Juky 22, 2017

Tingloy, B 20,000,000 20,000,000 20.000.000.00 | 100 00% = 2 497 939 00 2,222 897 50 88 99% 275,061 50 17,502,041 | - The project 1s subject for termination

Talisay, Batangas 30,000,000 30,000,000 30,000,000.00 | 100 00% 11,488.673.00 10,934 826 37 95.33% 531,846 .63 18,511,327 | - The project was completed on August 18, 2020

Lucena City, Quezon 13,000,000 15,000,000 15.000.000.00 | 100.00% - 1401437200 13,322979 22 96.49%, 491,392 78 985,628 | - The project wis completed on June 4, 2017

| Tangub, Misamis Oceidental 22 000,000 22 000,000 22,000.000.00 | 100 00% 22 ,000,000.00 1898633367 | 86 .30% 3.013,666.33 § - The project was completed on June 30, 2019

Dolores, Eastern Samar 22 000,000 22,000,000 22.000,000.00 [ 100.00% - 19,797,424.00 19.266,734.28 | 97 329, 530,689 72 2,202,576 I'he project was completed on February 20, 2020

San Vicente, Palawan - n/° 22212 2212 2221200 | 100 00% - 2221200 2221200 - S - The tund for this project was re-prionitized to other
projects of equal importance, as per PEDA Board
Resolution No. 18038 dated Novemeber 7, 2018




PHILIPPINE FISHERIES DEV
STATEMENT OF ALLOTME
As of March 31, 2024

LOPMENT AUTHORITY
T. OBLIGATIONS, UTILIZATION AND BALANCES

ALLOTMENT

DISBURSEMENT

iticilais ] Obligation Allotment ) Utihzation Unuttheed Unfunded REMARKS
Appropriations SARO Obligations Rate Balance NCA Unlization Rate Halance Allotment
() (2) (3) V) ] BreHs (6) (7) (8)-(7)i6) (DyA6HT) L0y 2H6)

- The fund for the project was re-prioritized again to
parnally fund other projects of equally importance. as
per PFDA Board Resolution No. 20009 dated
September 16, 2020

San Andres, Romblon 20,000 000 20,000,000 20,060 000 00 100 0% 18,003 863.00 17746817 09 98.57% 257.02591 1,996,137 | - The project was completed on June 13, 2017

San Remigio Cebu 20,000,000 20,000,000 2000000000 | 100 00% - 20,125,529.00 19912281 80 [ 98 94% 21324720 (125,529)] - The project was completed on Apnl 28, 2018

Alicia, Zamboanga Sibugay 20,000,000 20,000,000 20,000,000 00 | 100 00% - 19,383,093 00 1887432304 | 97 38% 508.769 96 616,907 | - The project was completed on May 11, 2018

Ma_ Zamboanga Sibugay 20,000 000 20,000,000 20,000,000 00 100 00% - 18,174 358 00 17,954 154 59 98 79% 220,203 41 1,825 642 | - The project was completed on May 135, 2019

Mahatao. Batanes - n/ © 85782 85,782 8378200 | 100 00% §5.782 00 85782 00 - - The fund for the project was re-prioritized to
partially fund the rehabilitation/improvement of fish
ports under the Flagship Projects of the President,
as per Board Resolution No. 17042 dated November
27,2017

IFPC Architectural & Enmineenng Design - a/ = 18,457 863 18,457 863 18,457 863 00 100 00% 17,305 304 .00 16,810,784 37 97 14% 494 51963 1,152,559 | - Detailed Engineering was 100% completed

- The fund for the project was re-pnontized to partially
fund other projects of equally importance, as per PEFDA
Board Resolution No. 20009 dated September 16, 2020

LFPC Architectural & Engineenng Design - n/ ? 16,861 908 16,861 908 16,861,908 00 | 100 00°% - 16,726 001 .00 16,284 858 55 97 36% 441,142 45 135,907 | - Detailed Engincering was 100% completed.
Mati, Davao Onental*** 109 516 109 516 109516 24 | 100 00% - 109.516.24 10951624 - 0 | - The fund for this project was re-priontized to partially
fund other projects of equal importance. as per PFDA
Board Resolution No. 18038 dated November 7, 2018

- The fund for the project was re-priontized again to partially
fund other projects of equally importance, as per PFDA
Board Resolution No. 20009 dated September 16, 2020

Pikit, North Cotabato 9,500.000 9,500,000 9.500,000.00 | 100 00% 9,320,001.00 861695550 | 91 46% 703,045 50 179,999 | - The project was completed on December 31, 2018
Tandag, Surigao del Sur 12,000,000 12,000,000 12,000,000 00 | 100 00% - 11.743.790.00 1117907110 | 95.19% 564,718 90 256210 | - The project was completed on December 31, 2019
Sta. Monica, Sungao del Sur 12,000,000 12,000,000 12,000,000 00 | 100 00% - 12,000 .000.00 11995551 16 | 99.96% 4448 84 - - The project was completed on August 12, 2020
TOTAL 503,037 281 503,037,281 503037281 24 | 100 00% - 125,751,376 00 411,046 366 96 | 96 55% 14.705 209 04 77,285,705
FY 2016 NG Subsidy
Real. Quezon (Phase 2) 118,913 000 118,913 000 118,913 .000.00 100 0% 3891901000 43,660 681 G4 74.10% 15,258 328 96 59,993 990 | - For contract termination
Zamboanga Cuy, Zamboanga del Sur | 18,000,000 118,000,000 118,000 000,00 100 00% = 101,430,033 79 101,244,769 80 9 82 185 283 .93 16,569 946 [ - The project was completed on January 20, 2021
Uyngan, Batanes - Y 107105 107,105 10710500 | 100 00% 107,105 00 10710500 - - - The fund for the project was re-priontized to
partially fund the rehabilitation/ improvement of fish
ports under the Flagship Projects of the President,
as per Board Resolution No. 17042 dated November
27,2017
DFPC Architectural & Fngineening Design - n/ ! 9,359 954 9,339 954 9,339 954 100 00% 825201300 7835343 61 94 95% 416,469 39 1.307 941 | - Detailed Engincening was 100% completed.
The fund for this project was re-priontized to partially
fund other projects of equal inportance, as per PFDA
Board Resolution No_ 18038 dated November 7, 2018
Feasibility Study and Detailed Engineening Design
Real, Quezon (Phase 2) 5.087.000 3,087,000 72544594 14 26% 4,361,554 06 725446 34 725 446 34 - 4,361,554 | - Pre-Feasibility Study was completed on Apnl 25, 2016
Bulan, Sorsogon 4,712,000 1,712 000 138202 46 3 36% 4,553,797 .54 13%.202 46 138.202 46 - 1,553,798 | - Pre-Feasibility Study was completed on December 20, 2016
Oras, Fastern Smnar - o/ ! 1,022,000 1,022 000 * 1,022,000 * - Pre-Feasibility Study was completed on May 26, 2016.
Dolores, Eastem Samar - /' 819.000 819,000 * §19.000 * - Pre-Feasibility Study was completed on May 26, 2016
Pangamiban, Catanduancs 819 000 819,000 93,293 36 11.39% 725,706 .64 93,293 36 725,707 | - Pre-Feasibility Study was completed on August 26, 1016,
Sasmuan, Pampanga 819.000 §19.000 33.040.00 0 18% 765.960 00 §3,040.00 53.040.00 765,960 | - Pre-Feasibility Study was completed on September 02, 2016




PHILIPPINE FISHERIES DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
STATEMENT OF ALLOTMENT, OBLIGA TIONS, UTILIZATION AND BALANCES

As of March 31, 2024

ALLOTMENT

DISBURSEMENT

Particulars Obhigation Allotment Utlization Unutilized Unfunded REMARKS
Appropriations SARO Obhganons Rate Balance NCA Unilization Rate Balance Allotment
(1) (4] i} =3y | B (6) (7) (Ry(70i6) (9) o7y L0 H6)
San Vicente, Northern Samar - a/ ' 616,000 616,000 * 616,000 00 ¥ - Pre-Feasibility Study was completed on May 26, 2016.
Dapa, Sungao del Norte 820,000 £20.000 137,604 16 16 78% 682,395 84 137,604 16 137,604 16 682396 | - Pre-Feasibility Study was completed on December 08, 2016

Savings from Feasibility Study and
Detailed Engineering Design

Tagum City, Davao del Norte

143,120 13

13.546.414.08

(143,120 13)

143,120 13

14312013

Pre-Feasibility Study was completed on Apnl 06, 2018

Mati City, Davao Onental 88.456.53 (88.456 53) 88 456 53 88,456 53 - The project was completed on December 27, 2023
Roxas, Palawan 82 461 00 (82,461 00} 82 461 00 82461 .00 - Pre-Feasthility Study was completed on May 28, 2018
Jose Panganiban, Camannes Norte 58.867.50 (58,867 50) 58.867 50 38,867 50 - Pre-Feasibility Study was completed on March 28, 2018
Sta. Cruz, Davao del Sur 168,037.50 (168,037 50y 168.037 50 168.037.50 - Pre-Feasibility Study was completed on Apnl 06, 2018
SFP, Sual, Pangasinan 8840512 (88,405.12) 88,405 12 8840512 - Detailed Engmeering Design was completed on

March 20, 2018.
Sultan Naga Dimaporo, Lanao del Norte 33.246.50 (55,246 50) 35,246 50 55,246.50 - Pre-Feasibility Study was completed on Apnil 06, 2018
Bonggao, Tawi-Tawt 100,281 86 (100,281 86)1 100,281 86 100.281.86 - Pre-Feasibility Study was completed on Aprl 06, 2018,
Infanta, Quezon 59.730.50 (59,730.30y] 39,730 50 59,730 50 - Pre-Feasibility Study was completed on March 28, 2018
Bavawan City, Negros Oriental 137.113.00 (137,113.00) 13711300 137.113.00 - Pre-Feasibility Study was completed on August 30, 2018
Miscellaneous Expenses 4444 837 20 (4 444 837 20% 1,066 839 93 1.066 839 93
Macrohon, Southern Leyte 10975714 (109,757 14y 109,757 14 10975714 - Pre-Feasibility Study was suspended
Buenavista, Agusan del Norte 10528917 (105,289.17) 105,289 17 105,289.17 - Pre-Feasibility Study was completed on August 10, 2020
Cabadbaran, Agusan del Norte 49.910.67 (19910 67)] 49.910 67 1991067 - Pre-Feasibility Study was completed on Septemnber 26, 2020
Mabimi, B 27 424.50 (27,424.50) 27,424 50 27,424 50 - Pre-Feasibility Study was completed on March 28, 2018,
Laiva, Batangas City 12,064.50 (12,064 50) 12,064 50 12,064 50 - Seminar on the BFAR-FishCoRe-Marlin Workshop
Mapanas, Northern Samar 260,820 60 (260,820.60) 229.120.24 229.120.24 - Pre-Feasibility Study was completed on March 28, 2018
Marinduque 45,835.00 (45,835 00) 45.83500 45,835.00 - The project was completed on July 21, 2022,

Nabas, Tangalan, Province of Aklan

21571289

(215,712.89)

21571289

21571289

Tangalan Pre-Feasibility Study was completed on October
21, 2022

Baler Fish Port

15.960 00

(15.960.00),

15,960 00

15.960.00

The praject was not implemented duce to the expiration of
the Bayanihan |l program on December 2021

El Nido Palawan

277.601 66

(277,601 66)

277.601 66

277,601 66

Midding was conducted on December 2, 2021 using Design &
Build Scheme. However, the bidding was declared a failure
since no bidder has participated in

In licu of D&B Scheme, in-house Detaled Engineening Design
was resorted o, which was completed on Mav 30, 2022,
Bidding was put on hold knowmng that the project wall not be
completed after the obligation of the fund was extended unul
December 31, 2022,

- Upon advice of the DBM, before unobligated funds can be

used it should be approved by PFDA's Board of Directors
Seek Board Approval

Rosano Cavite

53.825.50

53.82550

- Budding was conducted on December 2, 2021 using Design &

Build Scheme However, the bidding was declared a failure
since no bidder has participated m

In licu of D&B Scheme. in-house Detaled Engimeenng Design
was resorted to, which was completed on May 30, 2022
Bidding was put on hold knowing that the project will not be
completed after the obligation of the fund was extended untl
December 31, 2022,

Upon advice of the DBM, before unobligated funds can be
used 1t should be approved by PFDA's Board of Directors

- Scek Board Approval




PHILIPPINL FISHERIES DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
STATEMENT OF ALLOTMENT, OBLIGATIONS, UTILIZATION AND BALANCES

As of March 31, 2024

ALLOTMENT

DISBURSEMENT

Particiiline Obligaton Allotment B Utilization Unutilized Unfunded REMARKS
Appropnations SARO Obhyganons Rate Balance NCA Uttleation Rate Balance Allotment
() 21 (3) -3V Gr2xd) (6) (7) (8) (7)(6) (9} (67 U0-2H6)
Batangas City 135800 (3,558 00} 3,558 00 3,558 00 & - Technical assistance for the LGU regarding the conduct of
Pre-Feasibility Study for the proposed Agn-Industrial
Business Comdor Project
Il.ahnsmL Zamboanga del Norne 90,092 50 (90,0492 30} 90,092 50 90.092 50 - - | Pre-Feasibility Study was completed on March 28, 2018
Villaba, Levte 69.624.00 (69,624 00) 69.624.00 69,624 00 - - | Pre-Feasibility Study was completed on Apnl 06, 2018
Tagkawayan, Quezon 41,939.00 (41.939.00)y 11,939.00 11,939 00 - - | validation Studv was completed on September 28, 2018
Balamban, Cebu 181.538.15 (181338 15), 181 538 15 181,338 15 - - Detailed Engineermg Design was completed on
January 14, 2019
Saint Bemard, Southern Levie 79,186 47 (79186 47) 79,186 47 79.186 47 - - Pre-Feasibility Study was completed on December |2, 2018
Caoavan. llocos Sur 15,221.50 (15,221 50} 15,221 50 15.221.50 - - Pre-Feasibihty Study was completed on January 08, 2019
Sta. Cruz, Magsaysay, Misamis Onental 25.554.94 (25,554 94) 2555494 25,554 94 - Assessment Survey/Study was completed on July 16, 2018
Talisavan, Misanus Oniental 114,798 08 (114,798 08) 114,798 08 114,798 08 - Pre-Feasibility Study was completed on December 28, 2019
Malita, Davao Occidental 105 387 95 (103,387 93 105,387 95 105,187 95 - - Pre-Feasibility Study was completed on December 28, 2019
Abulog, Cagayan 89.843 68 (89,813 68) 89 843 68 89 843 68 s - Pre-Feasibility Study was completed on Apal 10, 2019
Lopez Jaena, Misanus, Occidental 85,096.10 (85,096.10) 85,096 10 85,096 10 - - Pre-Feasibility Study was completed on May 09, 2019
Kawayan, Biliran 100,068 79 (100.068 79y 100,068 79 100,068 79 - - Prelimimary Appransal s for review
Pasacao, Camannes Sur 20,886 00 (20,886 00 20,886 00 20 886 00 - - The Phase L[ of the project was completed on December
21, 2022
Camaligan, Camarnines Sur 51,227.00 (51,227 00) 51,227 00 51.227.00 - - _The project i1s 45 .6030% accomphished
Narvacan, Camannes Sur 80.230 28 (80.230 28y 80,230 28 8023028 - - Project proposal was completed.
Sta. Mana. llocos Sur 60,134.36 (60,154.36) 6015436 60,154 36 - - Project proposal was completed.
Cabugao, llocos Sur 99,290.66 (99,290.60) 99,290 66 99,290 66 - - Project 1s suspended due to site tenunal issues
Mamburao, Occidental Mindoro 24,590.50 (24,590 50) 24,390 50 24,590 50 - - The project was completed in September 2023,
Mansalay, Onental Mindoro 96.069 00 (96,069 00y 93,069 00 93,069 00 - - Pre-Feasibility Study was completed.
(}rgq_uwla City, Misans Ocedental 80.576.60 (80,376 60} 80,576 60 80,576 60 - Pre-Feasihility Study was completed on Apnl 15, 2019.
Puerto Pnincesa Cry 15,960 00 (15,960 00y 13,960 00 15,960 00 - - Detailed Engineering Design was completed on May 30, 2022,
Based on RA 11640, budgetary support to GOCCs and
financial assistance to LGUSs, among others, shall be available
for release and obligation until December 31, 2022
Laocag Cold Storage Facility 61,266.00 (61,266 00) 61,266 00 61,266 00 - - The project i1s m mobilization stage
Clavena , Cagayan 130,900.00 (130,900 00) 130,900 00 130,900.00 - - Pre-Feasthility Study was completed on October 07, 2022
Tuguegarno, Cagayan 52 883 07 (52.883.07) 3288307 32 883 07 - Pre-Feasibility Study was completed on October 07, 2022
Dagupan, Pangasinan 4.750.00 (4.730.00) 4.750.00 1,750 00 - Senunar on the BFAR-FishCoRe-Marlin Workshop
Salcedo Fish Port & [PCS Facilities 22.236.36 (22,236.36) 21.236.36 22,236 36 - The project is 6.3998% accomplished.
General Santos Fish Port 227.614.06 (227,614 06}, 227 61406 2127614 06 - GSFPC Package | 15 1 4900% accomplished
GSEFPC Package 2 15 2.0100% accomplished
Cadiz City, Negros Occidental 50.887 31 (30,887 31y 28,564 00 (28,564 00) - Site Assessment Survey for the Proposed Fish Port project
on January 31, 2024 - February 02, 224
TOTAL 261,294,059 261.294.059 256 429 833 51 98 14% 4.864,22525 178.094,392.00 162234309 72 | 91 09% 15831518 28 88961291
FY 2017 NG Subsidy
Bulan, Sorsogon 111,000,000 11E000 000 111000 000 00 100 0% - 109,088 806 00 104,668 639 42 95 95% 4,420,146 58 1.911,194 | - The project was completed on March 11, 2620
Navotas Fish Port Complex. Navotas City 113,800,000 113 800,000 113,800 000 00 100.00% - 11 3.800.000 00 108,515 981 26 95 36% S 284,018 74 - The project was completed on March 15, 2020
TOTAL 224 800,000 224 800,000 224 800,000 00 100 .00% - 222 888 RO6 DO 213 1R4.640 68 95 63% 9,704,165 32 1911.194
FY 2018 NG Subsidy
Navotas Fish Port Complex, Navotas City 335,000 000 135 000,000 33300000000 §  100.00% - 208 932 895 00 295 090,587 59 98 71% 3,842 307 41 36,067,103 | - The project is 95 6937% accomplished.
Sual Fish Port, Sual, Pangasman 62,800,000 02,800,000 62 800,000.00 | 100.00% - 62,008.802.00 61,703,252.4 | 99.51% 305.549.76 791,198 | - The project was completed in March 15, 2019
TOTAL 397 800 000 397 800 000 397 800,000 00 100.00% - 360 941,697 00 156,793 839 83 98 83% 4,147 85717 36 858 303




PHILIPPINE FISHERIES DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
STATEMENT OF ALLOTMENT, OBLIGATIONS, UTILIZATION AND BALANCES

As of March 31, 2024

ALLOTMENT DISBURSEMENT
i, Obligation Allotment Jilization Unutilized Jnfunded : g
Eanebice Appropnations SARO Obhgations Rate Balance NCA Utihization Rate Balance Alloument REMARKS
(1) (2) 3) =3V | GrEQH3) (6) (7 (8)=(7)(6) (9(6(T7) (10)p(20(6)

FY 2019 NG Subsidy

Davao Fish Port Complex, Davao City 73,280,000 73,280,000 73,280,000.00 | 100.00% - 73,280,000 .00 73,280,000 00 | 100 00% - - - The project is 99 7648% accomplished.

Lucena Fish Port Complex, Lucena City 164,430,000 164,430,000 164 430.000.00 100.00% - 164.430,000.00 164,430,000 00 100.00% - - - The project was completed on October 14, 2022

loilo Fish Port Complex. loilo City 191,480,000 191,480,000 191,480,000.00 | 100 00% - 191 480,000 00 191,480,000 00 | 100.00% - - - The project is 88.6378% accomplished.

Navotas Fish Port Complex, Navotas City 292,000,000 292 000,000 292 000,000 00 100 00% 171,952 198 00 267,761,790 34 98 46% 4,190 407 66 20,047,802 | - NFPC Package | is 88.5014% accomplished
NEFPC Package 2 is 90 7738% accomplished.
NFPC Package 3 is 98 6051% accomplished.
NFPC Package 4 is 51.0424% accomplished
NFPC Package 5 is 40.0393% accomplished.

Zamboanga Fish Port Complex. Zamboanga City 44,000,000 44,000,000 44,000,000.00 | 100.00% - 28,725,402.00 2820525243 | 98.19% 520,149.57 15,274,598 | - The project is 43.4806% accomplished.

TOTAL 763,190,000 765,190,000 765,190,000 00 100 00% - 729.867,600 00 725,157,042 77 99 35% 4,710,557.23 35,322 400

FY 2020 NG Subsidy

Davao Fish Port Complex, Davao City 92,017,000 92,017,000 92.017,000.00 | 100.00% - 92,017,000.00 92.017,000.00 | 100.00% - - - The project is 99.7648% accomplished

Lucena Fish Port Complex, Lucena City 206,390,000 206,390,000 206,390,000.00 | 100.00% - 206,390,000.00 206,390,000.00 | 100.00% - - - The project was completed on October 14, 2022

lloilo Fish Port Complex, lloilo City 240,500,000 240,500,000 240,500,000.00 | 100.00% - 240,500,000.00 240,500,000 00 | 100.00% - - - The project is 88.6378% accomphshed.

Navotas Fish Port Complex, Navotas City - Pl 490,900,000 490900 000 490900000 00 | 100 00% 490,900 ,000.00 490,900,000 00 | 100.00% - - - NFPC Package | is 88.5014% accomplished
NFPC Package 2 is 90.7738% accomplished.
NFPC Package 3 is 98.6051% accomplished.
NFPC Package 4 is 51.0424% accomplished
NFPC Package § is 40.0393% accomphshed.

Zamboanga Fish Port Complex, Zamboanga City 395,960,000 395,960,000 395,960,000.00 | 100.00% - 395,960,000 .00 395,960,000.00 | 100.00% - - - The project is 43.4806% accomplished.

GSFPC - Ex of Whari 2 68,500,000 68,500,000 68.500,000.00 | 100.00% - 58,985,354 00 58.985.352.81 | 100.00% 119 9.514,646 | - The project was completed on December 08, 2023

| Taguig City Fish Port - a/ g 104,350,000 104,350,000 104,350,000 - 104,350,000 | - Project is suspended due to site tenunal issues.

Salcedo M pal Fish Port_- n/ o 100,000,000 100,000,000 100,000,000 - 100.000,000 | - The project is 6.3998% accomplished.

Baler Mumicipal Fish Port - n/ ¥ 100,000,000 100,000,000 100,000,000 - 100,000,000 | - The project was not implemented due to the expiration of
the Bavanihan [1 program on December 2021

Modem Seafood Retail Market in Davao - n/ & 20,000,000 80,000,000 80,000,000 - 80,000,000 | - The project was not implemented due to the expiration of

. the Bayanihan 1l program on December 2021

TOTAL 1.878,617,000 1.878.617 000 1.494.267.000 79 54% 384,350,000 1.484,752,354 00 1,484,752 352 81 160 00%% 1.19 393 864 646

FY 2021 NG Subsidy ”

Davao Fish Port Complex 138,795,000 138,795,000 138,795,000 | 100.00% - 138.795.000.00 137.273,338.54 | 98.90% 1,521,661.46 - - The project is 99.7648% accomplished.

Lucena Fish Port Complex 243,189,000 243,189,000 243,189,000 | 100.00% - 243,189,000.00 243,189,000.00 | 100.00% - - - The project was completed on October 14, 2022

llotlo Fish Port Complex 287,097,000 287,097,000 287,097,000 | 100.00% - 287.097.000.00 287,097.000.00 | 100.00% - - - The project is 88.6378% accomplished.

Navotas Fish Port Complex (Phase [) 2,801,343,000 2.801,343,000 2.801.343,000 | 100 00% - 2.801,343,000 00 280134300000 | 100.00% - - - NFPC Package | is 88.5014% accomplished.
NFPC Package 2 is 90.7738% accomplished.
NFPC Package 3 is 98.6051% accomplished
NFPC Package 4 is 51.0424% accomplished.
NEPC Package 5 1s 40.0393% accomplished.

Zamboanga Fish Port Complex 456,145 000 456,145 000 456,145.000 | 100 00% - 39,490,019 07 3897549453 | 98.70% 514,524 54 416,654,981 | - The project is 43.4806% accomphished.

Navotas Fish Port Complex (Phase [1) 252,542,000 252,542,000 252,542,000 | 100.00% 252,542,000 00 252.542.000.00 | 100 00% - - - NFPC Package 1 is 84 9070% accomplished
NFPC Package 2 is 73.63547% accomplished
NEPC Package 3 is 18 7379% accomplished.

Camaligan Fish Port Complex 72,380,000 72,380,000 72,380,000 100.00% 72,380,000 00 72,380,000.00 100.00% - - The project is 45.6030% accomphished

Sual Fish Port Complex 140 816,000 140,816,000 140,816,000 100.00% - 140 816,000.00 140,816,000 00 [ 100.00% - - - The project is 96.2085% accomplished

Bulan lce Plant 100,000,000 100,000,000 100,000,000 | 100.00% - 14,690,754.00 14,690,253 67 | 100.00% 50033 85.309.246 | - The project is 25.5258% accomplished

Panabo Cold Storage and Processing Plant 80,000,000 80,000,000 80,000,000 | 100.00% - 56,440,697.00 56,440,697 26 100 00% (0.26) 23,559,303 | - The project is 92.0952% accomplished




PHILIPPINE FISHERIES DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
STATEMENT OF ALLOTMENT, OBLIGATIONS, UTILIZATION AND BALANCES

As of March 31, 2024

ALLOTMENT

DISBURSEMENT

Obligation Allotment Utihzation Unutihzed Unfunded : .
Rarticilby Approprations SARO Obhigations Rate Balance NCA Unlization Rate Balance Allotment REMARKS
() (2) 3) GGV | GE2rE) (6) (7) (81=(7y(6) (GO HT) (10y=(2-6)
Mamburao Cold Storage Facility 25,000,000 25,000,000 25,000,000 | 100 00% - 14,750,437 14,720,403 48 | 99.80% 30,033 52 10,249,563 | - The project was completed on September 10, 2023
Cabugao lce Plamt Facility 15 .000.000 25,000,000 25,000,000 | 100.00% - 3,482,107.00 348210706 | 100.00% (0.06) 21,517,893 | - The Project s suspended due to site tenunal issues
Puerto Princesa City Fish Port 75,668.000 75,668,000 73,668,000 - - 75,668,000 | - Bidding was conducted on December 2, 2021 using Design &
Build Scheme. However, the bidding was declared a falure
since no bidder has participated i,
- In hieu of D&B Scheme, in-house Detailed Engineening Design
was resorted to, which was completed on May 30, 2022
- Bidding was put on hold knowing that the project will not be
completed after the oblig: of the fund was extended unnil
December 31, 2022
- Upon advice of the DBM, before unobligated funds can be
used it should be approved by PFDA's Board of Directors
- Seek Board Approval.
Mati Citv Fish Port 75,000,000 75,000,000 75,000,000 | 100.00% - 60,353 261.00 6042865248 | 100.12% (75,391 48) 14,646,739 | - The project was completed on December 27, 2023
Rislig City Fish Port 60,000 000 60,000,000 60,000,000 | 100.00% - 15,293,922 29 3530303207 | 100.03% (9,109 78) 24,706,078 | - The project is 79.5100% accomplished.
Pasacao Fish Port 40,000 000 40,000,000 40,000,000 100 00% - 36,721,046.21 36,717,295 43 99 99% 3,750.78 3.278.954 | - The project 1s 100% completed as of December 21, 2022
Malalag Fish Port 10,000,000 40,000,000 40,000,000 | 100 00% - 28,165,296 98 28,165,296 .58 | 100.00% 0.40 11,834,703 [ - The project 1s 78.0325% accomplished
Rosario Municipal Fish Port 57,000,000 57,000,000 57,000,000 - . 57,000,000 | - Bidding was conducted on December 2, 2021 using Design &
Build Scheme However, the bidding was declared a faslure
since no wdder has participated in.
- In heu of D&B Scheme, in-house Detailed Engineering Design
was resorted to, which was completed on May 30, 2022
- Bidding was put on hold knowing that the project will not be
completed after the obligation of the fund was extended unul
December 31, 2022
- Upon adwvice of the DBM, before unobligated funds can be
used it should be approved by PFDA’s Board of Directors.
- Seck Board Approval
Manndugue Mobile Cold Storage 5,000,000 5,000,000 5000000 | 100.00% - 4,799,509.00 4,799,508 78 | 100.00% 0.22 200,491 | - The project was completed on July 21, 2022
Tagum City Modem Fish Market 150,000,000 150,000,000 150,000,000 | 100 00% - 100,412.434.00 100,412,433.86 | 100.00% 0.14 49,587,566 | - The project is 90.2435% accomplished
Procurement of Refrigerated Vans/Insulated Trucks - Delivered
and Freezers Under isDA ON THE GO 44,000,000 44,000,000 44,000,000 100 00% - 39,329,500.00 37,553,000.00 95.49% 1,774,500.00 1,670,500
5.168.975 000 5,168,975 000 5,036,307 000 97 43% 132,668,000 4,370,090,983 55 4,366 330513 74 99 91% 3.760 469 81 798,884 016
FY 2022 NG Subsidy
Davao Fish Port Complex 62,318,000 62,318,000 62,318,000 | 100.00% - 10,722.684.00 0.00% 10,722,684 00 51,595,316 | - The project is 99 7648% accomphished
Lucena Fish Port Complex 208,131,000 208,131,000 208,131,000 | 100.00% - 208,010,448.00 205264299 88 | 98.68% 2.746,148.12 120,552 | - The project was completed on October 14, 2022
lloilo Fish Port Complex 238,343 000 238,343,000 238,343,000 100.00% - 98,926,663 .00 95,235,369 43 96.27% 3,691,293 57 139,416,337 | - The project 1s 88.6378% accomplished.
Navotas Fish Port Complex (Phase 1) 1,779,254 000 1.779.254,000 1,779.254.000 | 100 00% 1.677,428.864 .00 1,677,428 864 00 100.00% - - NFPC Package 1 1s 88.5014% accomplished.
NFPC Package 2 is 90 7738% accomplished.
NFPC Package 3 is 98 6051% accomphished
NFPC Package 4 1s 51.0424% accomphshed
NFPC Package 5 is 40 0393% accomplished
Construction Management & Supervision - 101,825,136 .00 101,825,136 00 | 100 00% - - The project is 76 9048% accomphished
Consultancy Service
Zamboanga Fish Port Complex 219,006,000 219,006,000 219,006,000 [ 100.00% - - 219,006,000 | - The project 1s 43 4806% accomplished.
Navotas Fish Port Complex (Phase [1) 1.312,533.000 1.312,533,000 1,312,533.000 | 100.00% 1,312,533,000.00 1.312,533.000 00 | 100.00% - | - NFPC Package 115 81 9070% accomplished

NFPC Package 2 1s 73.63547% accomplished
NFPC Package 3 is 18.7379% accomplished.




PHILIPPINE FISHERIES DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
STATEMENT OF ALLOTMENT, OBLIGATIONS, UTILIZATION AND BALANCES

As of March 31, 2024

ALLOTMENT

DISBURSEMENT

Obligation Allotment Untlization Unutilized Unfunded : ¢
Pasticdlan Appropriations SARO Obligations Rate Balance NCA L tilization Rate Balance Allotment REMARKS
(1) (2) (&) (A=(3)(2) (3p(23) (6} (7) (87 ¥(6) (D)-(6)7) (10)-(2)6)
Camaligan Fish Port Complex 115,808,000 113,808 000 115,808,000 | 100.00% N 56,367,660.77 5626867377 99 82% 98 987 .00 59,440,339 | - The project is 45 6030% accomplished
Sual Fish Port Complex 225,305,000 125,305,000 225,305,000 | 100.00% - 225,305,000 .00 225 305.000.00 | 100.00% - - - The project is 96 2085% accomphished
General Santos Fish Port Complex 49,796 000 19,796,000 49,796,000.00 100.00% = 49,796,000 00 49,796,000 00 100 00% - - - The project is | 4900% accomplished
- The project is 2.0100% accomphshed.
Laoag Cold Storage Facility 20,000,000 20,000,000 20.000,000.00 | 100.00% . 2903414 11 2018, 11401 ] 10031% (14,700.00) 17,096,586 | The project is 6 0852% accomplished.
‘Taguig Fish Port (Phase 1) 77,564,000 77,564,000 0.00% 717,564,000 - 77,564,000 | - Project is suspended due to site tenurial issues.
4,308,058 000 1,308 058,000 4,230,494 000 98 2P 77,364,000 3,743 818 869 88 3,726,574.457 19 99 54% 17.244 41269 564,239 130
EY 2023 N r Subsidy
Navotas Fish Port Complex (Phase 1) 517,304,000 517,304,000 517,304,000 00 100 00% - 233,360,656 97 23248535736 - NFPC Package 115 88 5014% accomplished.
NFPC Package 2 is 90.7738% accomplished.
99 69% £75.300.50 134211537 NF.PC Package 3 is 98 6051% accomplished.
NFPC Package 4 1s 31 0424% accomplished
NFPC Package 35 1s 40.0393% accomplished.
Construction Management & Supervision - 49,731,806 00 19.731.805.11 - The project is 76 9048% accomplished
Consultancy Service
Navotas Fish Port Complex (Phase () 766,691,000 766,691 000 766,691,000.00 | 10000% = 766,691 .000.00 766.691,000.00 | 100 00% - - - NFPC Package | 15 84.9070% accomplished.
NFPC Package 2 is 73.63547% accomplished.
NFPC Package 3 15 18 7379% accomplished.
Camaligan Fish Port Complex 101,331,000 101,331,000 101,331,000.00 | 100 00% - - 101,331,000 | - The project is 45.6030% accomplished.
Sual Fish Port Complex 197,142,000 197,142,000 197,142,000.00 100.00% - 92 403,758 71 92 .403,759.10 100.00% (0.39) 104738241 | - The project is 96.2085% accomplished.
General Santos Fish Port Complex 780,294,000 780,294,000 780,294,000.00 |  100.00% - i22.518.841.00 322,582.369.51 | 10002% (63,528 51) 457,775,159 | - The progect 1s 1.4900% accomplished.
The project 1s 2 0100% accomplished
Salcedo Fish Port 100,000,000 100,000,000 100.000,000.00 | 100.00% - 13,634,143.00 13,634,143.32 | 100 .00% (0.32) 86,365 857 | - The project is 6.3998% accomplished.
2,462.762,000 2.462,762,000 2.462,762,000 | 100.00% - 1,478,340 205 68 1,477 528 434 40 99 95% RI1,771.28 984 421,794
FY 2024 NG Subsidy
Navotas Fish Port Complex (Phase [) 1,244,941 000 1,244,941 000 1,244 941,000 | 100 00% = - 1.244.941 000 | - NFPC Package | 1s 88.5014% accomplished.
NFPC Package 2 is 90 7738% accomplished.
NFPC Package 3 1s 98 6031% accomplished.
NFPC Package 4 is 51 .0424% accomplished.
NEPC Package § is 40.0393% accomplished
Navotas Fish Port Complex (Phase 11) 1.388.141.,000 1,388, 141,000 1,388, 141,000 | 100 00° - 240,141,781 .00 240,333,526 51 100 08% (191,745.31) 1.147,999.219 | - NFPC Package | 1s 84 9070% accomplished.
NFPC Package 2 is 73 63547% accomplished.
NEFPC Package 3 is 18 7379% accomplished.
General Santos Fish Port Complex 195,000,000 195 000,000 195,000,000 | 100 00% - - 195,000,000 | - The project 1s | 4900% accomplished.
The project is 2.0100% accomplished
Zamboanga Fish Port Complex (P1) 44,000,000 44,000,000 44,000,000 | 100.00% - - 44,000,000 I'he project is 43.4806% accomplished.
Zamboanga Fish Port Complex (P2) 300,000,000 300000 000 300,000,000 = 300,000,000 | - Review of the revised Terms of Reference, Concept Design
and Program of Works 1s on-going.
Hotlo Fish Port Complex(P2) 300,000,000 300,000,000 100,000,000 - 300000000 | - Review of the revised Terms of Reference, Concept Design
and Program of Works is on-poing.
Expansion/Improvement of Bulan Fish Port(P1) 150,000,000 150,000,000 150,000,000 - 150,000,000 | - Review of the revised Terms of Reference, Concept Design
and Program of Works 1s on-gaing
Construction of Fishermen Shelter Port, = - - - Repnontized project to other projects with equal importance
Pag-asa, Kalayaan Island, Palawan 500,000,000 300,000,000 500,000,000 500,000,000 due to the present condition in the West Philippine Sea.
Surigao City Fish Port with Refrigeration - - - - Awaiting submission of documentary requirements by the
Facilitiest MATIC) 100,000,000 100,000,000 100,000,000 - 100,000,000 LGU prior 1o procurement.




PHILIPPINE FISHERIES DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
STATEMENT OF ALLOTMENT, OBLIGATIONS. UTILIZATION AND BALANCES
As of March 31 2024

ALLOTMENT DISBURSEMENT
Particulars Obhgation Allotment ) ' Utilization Unutihized Unfunded REMARKS
Appropnations SARO Obligations Rate Balance NCA Utilization Rate Balance Allotment
(1) (2) (3) WG L GrQrH3) (6) (7} (8)=(7V(6) (9-4(6)-(7) (102 H(6)
Rawis Marine, Agro-tourtsm Industrial = - - - Conduct Site Validation and Engineering Survey for the
Complex(MATIC) Legazpi City, Albay 100,000,000 100,000,000 100,000,000 - 100,000,000 proposed Fish Port project on December 4 - 8, 2023
Rehabilitation and Improvement of Roxas City s - - - Review of the revised Terms of Reference, Concept Design
Fish Port 100,000,000 100,000,000 100,000,000 - 100,000,000 and Program of Works 13 on-going
Isabela Marine, Agro-tounsm Industrial = - - - For possible repnontization.
Complex(MATIC) 100,000,000 100,000,000 100,000,000 - 100,000,000
Dingalan Fish Port & 10M IPCS, Aurora 100,000,000 100,000,000 100,000 000 - 100,000,000 | - Postponed hidding due to change in the scheme of
procurement.
Jose Pangamban Municipal Fish Port 75,000 000 75,000,000 75,000,000 : 75,000,000 Conduet Site Valdiation and Engmmeenng Survey for the
proposed Fish Port project on Apnl 15 - 19, 2024
Puerto Princesa City Main Fish Port and = - - - Review of the revised Terms of Reference, Concept Design
Satellite Port (East & West) (Phase 1) 600,000,000 600,000,000 600,004,000 - 600,000,000 and Program of Works is on-going.
Cebu City Fish Port with Refrigeration Facilities- = - - - For preparation of Concept Design.
Phase | 50,000,000 50,000,000 50,000,000 2 50,000,000
llocos Norte Modern Fish Market and [PCS = - . - For preparation of Concept Design.
Facility - Phase 1 50,000,000 50,000,000 50,000,000 - 50,000,000
Pilar Refnigeration Facilites, Sorsogon 30,000,000 50,000 000 50,000,000 - 50,000,000 | - For possible reprioritization.
Guinobatan Modem Fish Market with - v - - Awaiting submission of documentary requirements by the
Refrigeration Facilities, Albay 50,000,000 50,000,000 30,000,000 - 50,000,000 LGU prior to procurement.
Babatnogon Fish Port | Leyte (Phase 1) 50,000,000 50,000,000 50,000,000 - 50,000,000 | - Awaiting submission of documentary requirements by the
LGU prior 1o procurement.
Donsol Fish Port with Refrigeration and s - - - Awaiting submission of docu v req) its by the
Facilites, Sorsogon 50,000,000 50,000,000 50,000,000 - 50,000,000 LGU prior to procurement.
Tangalan Municipal Fish Port, Aklan 50,000,000 50,000,000 50,000,000 - 50,000,000 | - Postponed bidding due to change i the mode of
procureiment.
Rapu-Rapu Refngeration Facilites, Albay 50,000,000 50,000,000 50,000,000 - 50,000,000 | - For possible repriontization.
Oram Refngeraton Faciluy, Bataan 50,000 000 50,000,000 50,000,000 - 50,000,000 | - For finalizaton of project location.
Naval Refrigeration Faciliies, Biliran 50,000,000 50,000,000 50,000,000 - 50,000,000 | - Awaiting subm of doc v requirements by the
LGU pnor to procurement.
Caramoan Refnigeration Facilites, Camarines Sur 50,000,000 50,000,000 50,000,000 - 50,000,000 | - For possible reprioatization.
Isabela Fish Port, Basilan (Phase 1) 511,000,000 30,000,000 30,000,000 = 50,000,000 | - For possible reprionitization.
Labason Municipal Fish Port, Zamboanga del - - - - Rewiew of the revised Terms of Reference. Concept Design
Norte (Phase 1) 50,000,000 50,000,000 50,000,000 - 50,000,000 and Program of Works is on-going,
| Cagayan de Oro City Fish Port, Misamis Oriental 50,000,000 50,000,000 50,000,000 - 50,000,000 | - For possible reprioritization.
Sn Vicente Municipal Fish Port, Northern Samar 40,000,000 40,000,000 40,000,000 - 40,000,000 | - Postponed bidding due to change in the mode of
procurement.
6,037 082,000 6,037 082 000 2.872,082,000 47.37% 3.163,000,000 240,141,781 240,333 527 100 .08% IL‘H.‘}N.SH 5.796,940.219
Prepared By Noted By
byl
MONIK. " F. EMINACE / HO G. COBARRUBIAS DANILO AL AXALAN
Project at Officer 11 “hief, Budget Division apgt, 1echnical Services Dept
W’ - Repriontized foc the conduct of detarted engincenng studies of fish ports for rehabilitation/mprovement under the flagshp projects of the President as approved by the Board per Board Resohumon No. 17042 dated November 27, 2017
w' - Reprontized for the conduct of detatled engineenng studies of fish ports for rehabrlwation/mypros ement under the flagship progects of the President as approvad by the Board per Board Resolution No 20000 dated September 16, 2020

w - Prosisionalis obligated in favor of the LGUs/Bencficiancs Subject to avalability of funds considening that the Bavamhan ? has expired last Junc 30, 2021



